

To, August 22, 2024

## The National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Listing Department, Wholesale Debt Market Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051

<u>Sub: Appointment of Mr. Naveen Manghani as the Company Secretary & Compliance Officer of Aseem Infrastructure Finance Limited ("the Company").</u>

Reference: Regulations 6(1) and 51(2) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to our intimation dated August 06, 2024, and pursuant to the provisions of Regulations 6(1), 51(2) and Part B of Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time, we are pleased to inform you that Mr. Naveen Manghani has joined as the Company Secretary & Compliance Officer of the Company with effect from August 22, 2024.

We request you to take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Aseem Infrastructure Finance Limited

SHISHIR KUMAR Digitally signed by SHISHIR KUMAR Date: 2024.08.22 20:54:21 +05'30'

Shishir Kumar Chief Compliance Officer



## National Stock Exchange Of India Limited

Date of

22-Aug-2024

## NSE Acknowledgement

Symbol:-	
Name of the Company: -	Aseem Infrastructure Finance Limited
Submission Type:-	Announcements
Short Description:-	Disclosure Under Regulation 51, Disclosure under
Date of Submission:-	22-Aug-2024 09:37:43 PM
NEAPS App. No:-	2024/Aug/1203/1203

Disclaimer: We hereby acknowledge receipt of your submission through NEAPS. Please note that the content and information provided is pending to be verified by NSEIL.